GOVERNMENT OF PUNJAB DEPARTMENT OF TECHNICAL EDUCATION & INDUSTRIAL TRAINING (TECHNICAL EDUCATION BRANCH-II)

No.8/29/12-1TE2/ 2818

Dated: 81-8-12

i.

1.

1.

In continuation of Government letter no. 8/29/12-1TE2/795 dated 7-3-2012, the revised No Objection Certificate for reduction in intake/closure of Course/Change of name of the Institute for Dr. I.T. Institute of Management & Technology, Village: Jalalpur, Banur, Tehsil: Rajpura, Dist: Patiala in the approved format of AICTE is issued as under:-

The Smt. Kaushalaya Devi Memorial Educational and Charitable Trust (Regd.) vide its executive meeting held on 26.11.2011 at Chandigarh have resolved to Closure of MCA Course and Change of Name of the Institute is as under:-

- Closure of MCA Course (60) at Dr. I.T. Institute of Management & Technology, Village: Jalalpur, Banur, Tehsil: Rajpura, Dist: Patiala.
- Change of Name of the Institute i.e. from Dr. I.T. Institute of Management & Technology, Village: Jalalpur, Banur, Tehsil: Rajpura, Dist: Patiala to Dr. I.T. School of Management, Village: Jalalpur, Banur, Tehsil: Rajpura, Dist: Patiala.

Vide application ref. no. NIL dated 27.01.2012 made by Smt. Kaushalaya Devi Memorial Educational and Charitable Trust (Regd.), Chandigarh. This is to confirm that the State Govt. has no objection for Closure of MCA Course and Change of Name of the Institute.

1. Re-arrangement of current students / students who were admitted in these courses in the previous years and who are trailing due to failures, etc. is given in the following table.

Course	Number of current students	Number of students admitted in these courses in the previous years and who are trailing due to failures	
MCA	NIL	NIL	N.A.

2. Current staff strength, re-arrangements and dues, if any shall be settled as per existing norms and regulations on that behalf.

Liabilities if any on this count shall be the sole responsibility of the applicant of the Society/ Trust and shall be settled as per the rules and regulations as applicable

Dated: Chandigarh the 18-6-12

- 5.

S.S.Channy, IAS Principal Secretary to Govt. of Punjab Deptt. of Technical Education & Indl. Training.

Endst. No.8/29/12-1TE2/ 2223

x in the

Dated: 21-6-12

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action: -

- 1. The Regional Officer, All India Council for Technical Education, Chandigarh
- 2. The Director, Technical Education & Industrial Training, Punjab, Chandigarh.
- 3. The Vice Chancellor, Punjab Technical University, Jalandhar.
- 4. The Chairman, Smt. Kaushalaya Devi Memorial Educational and Charitable Trust (Regd.), SCO No.61, Sector 26, Chandigarh.
 - The Incharge, Computer Cell O/o the Director, Technical Education & Industrial Training Punjab, Chandigarh.

Aryu Bala Superintendent